shall be prorated through the date of Closing and Purchaser shall receive a credit against the portion 
of the Purchase Price payable at the Closing for Seller's pro rata portion of such taxes, assessments, 
levies and charges. If the current year's assessment is not available, then taxes will be prorated at 
one hundred five percent (105%) of the prior year's tax, and this shall be a final settlement. If the 
Property is part of a larger tax parcel, Seller and Purchaser shall execute a written agreement at 
Closing which provides for the allocation and payment of real estate taxes with respect to the larger